					NATIONAL ASSEMBLY
QUESTION FOR WRITTEN REPLY
QUESTION NUMBER 627 [NW740E]
DATE OF PUBLICATION: 11 March 2016
                                              
627.	Mr N F Shivambu (EFF) to ask the Minister of Finance:
What number of senior managers have (a) terminated their employment at the SA Revenue Service (Sars) due to (i) voluntary resignation, (ii) suspension that led to termination of employment, (iii) early retirement or (iv) other reasons since 1 September 2014 and (b) been (i) employed by Sars and (ii) appointed to what positions since 1 September 2014?	
NW740E
REPLY:

(a) The number of senior managers that have left the employment of SARS since
1 September 2014 per the requested categories is:

(i) Voluntary resignation -  39
(ii) Suspension that led to termination - 1
(iii) Early retirement - 1
(iv) Other – 14

(b) The number of senior managers that have been appointed in SARS since 1 
September 2014 per the requested categories is:

(i) 21
(ii) These appointments were made to the following positions:

· Chief Officers
· Group Executives
· Executives
· Senior Managers
· Senior Specialists



